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Jun Tanaka

Managing Director, Brand Finance Japan
j.tanaka@brandfinance.com
0120-61-1881 / + 8190-7116-1881
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Konrad Jagodzinski
Communications Director
k.jagodzinski@brandfinance.com
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® Toyota @ NTT Group @ Mitsubishi Group
® Honda @ SoftBank

7SV FlfEry 710

P

TOYOTA

(©) NTTGroup

-~

Mitsubishi
Corporation

SoftBank

(NISSA

aw

HITACHI

Inspire the Next

SONY

1

2019:
2018:

2

2019:
2018:

3

2019:
2018:

4

2019:
2018:

5

2019:
2018:

6

2019:
2018:

7

2019:
2018:

8

2019:
2018:

9

2019:
2018:

10 «

2019:
2018:

1
¥5,810,111
¥4,930,191
«2
¥4,630,000
¥4,611,031
3
¥2,951,444
¥2,851,982
«4
¥2,860,444
¥2,496,874
4+ 6
¥2,143,894
¥2,135,351
¥5
¥2,083,629
¥2,185,886
«7
¥1,958,130
¥1,875,647
49
¥1,680,469
¥1,554,001
1+ 12

¥1,414,007
¥1,250,324

¥1,355,696
¥1,354,401
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-4.7%

2

+13.1%
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I5VF
E3 ffifE(JBM)  BFt%
® Auto 17,856,749  27.0%
® Tech 11,868,856 17.9%
® Telecoms 9,277,690 14.0%
® Mining, Iron & Steel 3,776,662 5.7%
® Banking 3,530,197 5.3%
® Engineering & Construction 2,972,303 4.5%
@ Others 16,934,467  25.6%
a5t 66,216,925 100.0%
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Uniglo +45.8%

Kirin +43.2%

Panasonic +30.8%

Tokio Marine Holdings +25.3%
Shiseido +22.5%

MS&AD +20.6%

Marubeni +20.0%

7-Eleven +18.4%

Suzuki +15.9%

Sharp +15.3%

-6.9%

-1.7%

-8.5%
-12.1%
-16.5%
-21.6%
-23.1%
-23.2%
-26.1%
-49.4%

Nintendo

Denso

Sekisui House

UQ Communications
Daihatsu

Nomura

MUFG

Nippon Life Insurance
Fujitsu Group
Toshiba
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Jun Tanaka

Managing Director, Brand Finance
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1 — NEW

2019: 88.5 AAA
2018: - -

y J

2019: 86.0 AAA
2018: - -

3

2019: 85.9 AAA
2018: 85.9 AAA

4 s

2019: 85.1 AAA
2018: 85.1 AAA

5 - e

2019: 84.7 AAA
2018: - -

6 -

2019: 84.7 AAA
2018: - -

7 + 4

2019: 82.6 AAA-

2018: 64.0 A+

8 -

2019: 82.4 AAA-

2018: - -

9 -

2019: 82.3 AAA-

2018: 84.7 AAA

10 + -

2019: 82.3 AAA-

2018: 78.9 AA+
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+
(=]
-
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+
-t
o
N

2.4

+3.4
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ISR

Toyota

NTT Group
Mitsubishi Group
Honda

SoftBank

Nissan

au

Hitachi Group
Sumitomo Group
Sony

Panasonic

Uniglo

JR

MUFG

Canon

7-Eleven

Lexus

Japan Post Holdings
Mitsui Group

SMBC

Yahoo! Group
Subaru

Marubeni

Nintendo
Bridgestone
Playstation

Mizuho Financial Group
Daiwa House
MS&AD

Nippon Life Insurance
SHISEIDO

Suzuki

Tokio Marine Holdings
Daikin

Sharp

Denso

Kirin

Dai-Ichi Life

TEPCO

Winston

Sompo Japan Nipponkoa
AEON

UQ Communications
Mazda

Kyocera

Rakuten

Inpex

Daihatsu

Nippon Steel

Japan Airlines

E 1

Auto

Telecoms

Auto

Auto

Telecoms

Auto

Telecoms

Tech

Mining, Iron & Steel
Tech

Tech

Apparel

Logistics

Banking

Tech

Retail

Auto

Logistics

Mining, Iron & Steel
Banking

Tech

Auto

Mining, Iron & Steel
Tech

Tires

Tech

Banking
Engineering & Construction
Insurance
Insurance
Cosmetics & Personal Care
Auto

Insurance
Engineering & Construction
Tech

Auto Components
Beers

Insurance

Utilities

Tobacco

Insurance

Retail

Telecoms

Auto

Tech

Tech

0Oil & Gas

Auto

Mining, Iron & Steel
Airlines

IIVF
ffifiE
2019
¥5,810,111
¥4,630,000
¥2,951,444
¥2,860,444
¥2,143,894
¥2,083,629
¥1,958,130
¥1,680,469
¥1,414,007
¥1,355,696
a

DPDPDDDDDDDDDDDDDD D DDDDD DD DD DDDD D DD DD DDD DD

%
7 ‘§1$
+17.8%
+0.4%
+3.5%
+14.6%
+0.4%
-4.7%
+4.4%
+8.1%
+13.1%
+0.1%

PDPDPDDDDDDDDDDDDDD D DDDDD DD DD DDDD D DD DD DD DDD

ISVF
i fi&
2018
¥4,930,191
¥4,611,031
¥2,851,982
¥2,496,874
¥2,135,351
¥2,185,886
¥1,875,647
¥1,554,001
¥1,250,324
¥1,354,401
a

DPDPDDDDDDDDDDDDDD D DDDDD DD DD DDDD D DD DD DDD DD

I3k TSVF

A AR
2019 2018
AAA AAA
AA+ AA+
A+ AA-
AA+ AAA
AA+ AA+
AA AA+
AAA- AA+
AA+ AA+
A A
AAA- AAA

PP DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD D DD D DDDDD D DD D DD DD DD D
PP DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD D DD D DDDDD D DD D DD DD DD D
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(8B A)
H%7Z>Fkvy7100, 51-100
ISVF TIVF IS5VF ISVF

2019 2018 {fifi& % flifiE A AR
Rank Rank IS5VF R 2019 ZTEhE 2018 2019 2018
51 New  Murata Tech [*] [*] [*] a a
52 34 ¥ Fujitsu Group #N/A a a a [*] [*]
53 New ORIX Banking [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
54 35 ¥ ISUzU Auto [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
55 New  Nidec Tech a a a a a
56 48 ¥ Sekisui House Engineering & Construction a a a a a
57 New Lawson Retail [*] [*] [*] a a
58 45 4 Nomura Banking a a [*] [*] [*]
59 New ANA Airlines a a [*] [*] [*]
60 New  Qji Paper Engineering & Construction [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
61 New  Nitori Retail a [*] [*] [*] a
62 New  Mevius Tobacco a a a a a
63 New Wi Tech a a a a a
64 New TDK Tech [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
65 New  Fuiifilm Tech a a a a a
66 29 ¥ Toshiba Tech [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
67 New Toyota Industries Tires [*] [*] [*] a a
68 New Kajima Engineering & Construction [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
69 New  Asahi Beers [*] [*] [*] [*] a
70 New Asahi Kasei Corp Chemicals [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
71 New Obayashi Engineering & Construction [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
72 New  Yakult Food [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
73 New  Kikkoman Food a a a a [*]
74 New  Tokyo Disney Leisure & Tourism [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
75 New  Hino Auto a a a a a
76 New  Kansai Utilities [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
77 New Secom Commercial Services a a a a a
78 New  Ajinomoto Food [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
79 New Chubu Utilities a a a a a
80 New  Don Quijote Retail a a (4] (4] (4]
81 New Taisei Engineering & Construction a a a a a
82 New  Tokyo Electron Tech (4] (4] (4] (4] a
83 New Epson Engineering & Construction a a a a a
84 New  Glassdoor Tech [*] [*] [*] a a
85 New  Olympus Tech [*] [*] [*] a a
86 New  SK-II Cosmetics & Personal Care a a a a a
87 New Yamaha Auto a a a a a
88 New  Sapporo Beers (4] (4] (4] (4] (4]
89 New Acura Auto [*] [*] [*] a a
90 New  Bandai Namco Toys (4] (4] (4] a a
91 New  Shin-Etsu Chemicals [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
92 New Cyberagent Tech [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
93 New  Shimizu Engineering & Construction [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
94 New  KDDI Telecoms a a a a a
95 New Sogo Retail [*] [*] a a a
96 New JFE Mining, Iron & Steel a a a (4] (4]
97 New  Terumo Healthcare [*] [*] [*] [*] [*]
98 New  [to-Yokado Retail [*] [*] [*] a a
99 New  Recruit Tech [*] [*] [*] a a
100 New  [HI Engineering & Construction [*] [*] [*] [*] a
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BRAND EXCHANGE"

WHERE BRANDS MEET FINANCE

BECOME A MEMBER TODAY

A CONTEMPORARY AND EXCLUSIVE

MEMBERS CLUB

IN THE HEART OF THE CITY OF LONDON

CHARACTERFUL SPACE MEMBERS'} EVENTS DISCOUNTED
——— witn

MEETINGS FOCUS ONC%IIARKETING ROO|\§|£07H|RE
PRIVATE eveNTs BRANDING MEMBERS

3 Birchin Lane, London, EC3V 9B +44 (0)207 389 9410 enquiries@brandexchange.com

Brand Exchange is a member of the Brand Finance plc group of companies
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Brand Finance Network.
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Market Contact Email Telephone

Asia Pacific Samir Dixit s.dixit@brandfinance.com +65 906 98 651
Australia Mark Crowe m.crowe@brandfinance.com +61 282 498 320
Canada Charles Scarlett-Smith c.scarlett-smith@brandfinance.com +1514 991 5101
Caribbean Nigel Cooper n.cooper@brandfinance.com +1 876 825 6598
China Scott Chen s.chen@brandfinance.com +86 186 0118 8821
East Africa Jawad Jaffer j-jaffer@brandfinance.com +254 204 440 053
France Bertrand Chovet b.chovet@brandfinance.com +33 6 86 63 46 44
Germany Holger Muehlbauer h.muehlbauer@brandfinance.com +49 151 54 749 834
India Savio D’Souza s.dsouza@brandfinance.com +44 207 389 9400
Indonesia Jimmy Halim j-halim@brandfinance.com +62 215 3678 064
Ireland Simon Haigh s.haigh@brandfinance.com +353 087 669 5881
Italy Massimo Pizzo m.pizzo@brandfinance.com +39 02 303 125 105
Japan Jun Tanaka j-tanaka@brandfinance.com +8190 7116 1881
Mexico & LatAm Laurence Newell |.newell@brandfinance.com +52 1559 197 1925
Middle East Andrew Campbell a.campbell@brandfinance.com +971 508 113 341
Nigeria Tunde Odumeru t.odumeru@brandfinance.com +234 012911 988
Romania Mihai Bogdan m.bogdan@brandfinance.com +40 728 702 705
South Africa Jeremy Sampson j.sampson@brandfinance.com +27 82 885 7300
Spain Teresa de Lemus t.delemus@brandfinance.com +34 654 481 043
Sri Lanka Ruchi Gunewardene r.gunewardene@brandfinance.com +94 114 941670
Turkey Muhterem ligtiner m.ilguner@brandfinance.com +90 216 352 67 29
UK Richard Haigh rd.haigh@brandfinance.com +44 207 389 9400
USA Charles Scarlett-Smith c.scarlett-smith@brandfinance.com +1 514 991 5101
Vietnam Lai Tien Manh m.lai@brandfinance.com +84 90 259 82 28
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Jun Tanaka, Managing Director, Brand Finance Japan
T: 0120-61-1881 / + 8190-7116-1881
E: j.tanaka@brandfinance.com
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